	WEEK
	Day/Date
	INT’L PRIORITY
	SENIOR PRIORITY 1
	SENIOR PRIORITY 2
	U18
	U17
	U16
	U15
	U14
	U13
	U12
	U11
	U10
	U8 CLUB



ENGLAND HOCKEY BOARD PRIORITY & CENTRALISED CALENDAR 2012-13 (Sep 2012)
(see end for glossary and notes) 
	WEEK
	Day/Date
	INT’L PRIORITY
	SENIOR PRIORITY 1
	SENIOR PRIORITY 2
	U18
	U17
	U16
	U15
	U14
	U13
	U12
	U11
	U10
	U8 CLUB

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 
	on 31 Aug 2012 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	(Sch Yr13) 
	(Sch Yr12)
	(Sch Yr11)
	(Sch Yr10)
	(Schs Yr9)
	(Sch  Yr8)
	(Sch Yr7)
	(Sch Yr6)
	(Sch Yr5)
	 (Sch Yr4)

	 
	Sat 23 Jun
	 
	 
	 
	JRPC prep 
	JRPC prep
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 24 Jun
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	44
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 30 Jun
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 01 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	45
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 07 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 08 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	46
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 14 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 15 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	47
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 21 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 22 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	48
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 28 Jul
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 29Jul
	 M/W Olympic 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	49


	Midweek
	Games
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 04 Aug
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 05 Aug
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	Midweek
	(
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 11 Aug
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 12 Aug
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	51
	Midweek
	 
	 
	Grand Masters W Cup (Tue 14)
Masters WCup (Wed 15) 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 18 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 19 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	52
	Mon 20 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Tue 21 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Wed 22 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	
	
	JRPC prep   
	JRPC prep   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Thu 23 Aug
	
	 
	 (
	
	
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Fri 24 Aug
	
	
	 ((G Masters)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Sat 25 Aug
	
	 
	 ((Masters)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 26 Aug
	M&W Euro U21
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1
	Midweek
	Champs 
	 
	 
	
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 01 Sep
	(
	 
	 
	
	  
	JRPC prep
	JRPC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 02 Sep
	 
	 
	MC1, WC1
	JRPC prep               Club prep
	JRPC prep               JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 08 Sep
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 09 Sep
	 
	 
	 
	Club prep
	
	Club prep
	
	Club prep
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 15 Sep
	 
	WEHL, MEHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 16 Sep
	 
	
	MC2  W2s1
	JRPC T1 comp
	JRPC T1 comp JDC prep
	JRPC T1 comp JDC prep
	JRPC T1 comp JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	JDC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 22 Sep
	 
	WEHL
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 23 Sep
	 
	MEHL
	MV1 M2s1 WC2
	Nat club cup 1
	 
	Club lge
	 
	Club lge 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 29 Sep
	
	M EHL, W EHL  
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 30 Sep
	 
	
	MC3 W2s2 
	JRPC T1 comp
	JRPC T1 comp, JDC comp 1
	JRPC T1 comp
JDC comp 1
	JRPC T1 comp, JDC comp 1
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	Midweek
	 
	
	 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg Sch  /Sch Fest. 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest. 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 06 Oct
	
	WEHL 
	 
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 07 Oct
	
	MEHL
	MT1, WC3, 
	Nat club cup 2 
	 
	Club lge 
	 
	Club lge 
	
	Club fest
	 
	Club fest
	Club fest

	7
	Midweek
	
	(Fri) 
M EuroHL 
	 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg Sch  /Sch Fest.
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest. 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 13 Oct
	
	( MEHL WEHL 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 14 Oct
	
	( 
	M2s2 WT1 WV1 
	JRPC T2 prep
	JDC comp 2
	JRPC T2 prep
JDC comp 2                     
	JDC comp 2
	JDC comp 1
	JDC comp 1
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	Midweek
	
	
	 
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	Emerg sch / Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 20 Oct
	
	WEHL, 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 21 Oct
	
	MEHL
	MV2 WC4 MT2
	Club lge
	
	Nat club ch’p 1
	
	Nat club ch’p 1 & & Emerg Clubs 1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	Midweek
	
	(Fri) 
M EuroHL 
	 
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 27 Oct
	
	( WEHL,MEHL
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 28 Oct
	
	( 
	MC4 WT2
	JRPC T2 prep
	 
HiPAC
	JRPC T2 prep,                      JDC comp 3
	
HiPAC
	JDC comp 2
	JDC comp 2
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	
	(
	
	(
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Mon 29 Oct
	
	
	
	
	(
	
	(
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Tue 30 Oct
	
	
	
	
	(
	
	(
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Thu 01 Nov
	
	
	
	JRPC Futures  Cup       
	 
	JRPC Futures  Cup       
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	
	Fri 02 Nov
	
	
	
	(
	 
	(
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	 
	Sat 03 Nov
	
	
	 
	(
	 
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 04 Nov
	
	
	M40+1 WV2 W2s3
	(
	JDC comp 3
	
	JDC comp 3
	 
	
	Club fest
	 
	Club fest
	Club fest

	11
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Girls Nat Schs (cty)  Play by Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Girls Nat Schs (cty)  Play by Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Girls Nat Schs (cty)  Play by Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 10 Nov
	
	W EHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 11 Nov
	W Indoor Training
	M EHL
	M50+1 M2s3 WC5 W35+1
	Club lge
	 
	Nat club ch’p 2
	 
	Nat club ch’p 2 & & Emerg Clubs 2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	12
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Nat sch ind (cty) Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
(Fri) Girls NAG assess
	Emerg sch  / Sch fest
	Nat sch ind (cty) Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest

	Emerg sch  / Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 17 Nov
	
	M EHL,
	 
	(
	 
	Girls & Boys NAG assess
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 18 Nov
	
	W EHL 
	MC5 MT3 MV3 
	Nat club cup 3
	 
	( Club lge
	 
	JDC comp 3
	JDC comp 3
	 
	 
	 
	 

	13
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Nat sch ind (cty) Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
(Fri) Boys NAG assess
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Nat sch ind (cty) Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest

	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 24 Nov
	
	W EHL
	 
	(
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 25 Nov
	W Indoor Training
	M EHL
	WT3 WV3 M40+2
	Club lge
	 
	Nat club ch’p 3
	 
	Nat club ch’p 3 & & Emerg Clubs 3
	 
	Club fest
	 
	Club fest
	Club fest

	14
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Girls Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	Girls Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	Girls Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 01 Dec
	M Champions Trophy (Aus) 
	W EHL (Prem only)
	Reg Ind
	Nat sch ind (reg)
	 
	Nat sch ind (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 02 Dec
	PROV
	M EHL (Prem only)
	Reg Ind, M50+2 Mx1 W35+2
	Nat sch ind (reg)
	 
	Nat sch ind (reg)
	 
	Club lge
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15
	Midweek
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 08 Dec
	(
	
	Reg Ind
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 09 Dec
	(
	
	Reg Ind
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	16
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 15 Dec
	
	EHLI Prem
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 16 Dec
	
	EHLI Prem
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	Nat club ind (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	17
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 22 Dec
	
	 
	 
	Girls & Boys NAG assess
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 23 Dec
	
	 
	 
	 (
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	18
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 29 Dec
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 30 Dec
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	19
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 05 Jan
	
	EHLI Pr 1,N,S  
	 
	 
	 
	 Boys & Girls NAG assess 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 06 Jan
	
	EHLI Pr 1,N,S  
	 
	Boys & Girls NAG assess
	 JAC prep
	(
JAC prep
	 JAC prep
	 JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	20
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 (Fri) Nat sch ind (nat)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 12  Jan
	
	EHLI  1, Womens Prem Semis
	 
	Nat sch ind (nat)
	 
	Nat sch ind (nat)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 13  Jan
	
	EHLI  1
	 M40+3
	Nat sch ind (nat)
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	21
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 19 Jan
	
	EHLI ,2 
	 
	Nat club ind (nat)
	 
	Nat club ind (nat)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 20 Jan
	
	EHLI ,2
	 M50+3
	Nat club ind (nat)
	 
	Nat club ind (nat)
	 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	22
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 26 Jan
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 27 Jan
	 
	Ind Finals
	 No Activity
	 No Activity
	No Activity
	No Activity
	No Activity
	No Activity
	 No Activity
	 No Activity
	 No Activity
	 No Activity
	 No Activity

	23
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 02 Feb
	
	M EHL (excl Prem)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 03 Feb
	
	W EHL (excl Prem)
	MC6 M2s4 WT4 Mx2  
	Nat club cup 4

	 
	Club lge 
Boys & Girls NAG assess
	 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	Club fest
	 
	Club fest
	Club fest

	24
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Boys Nat Schs (cty) Play by 

	 JAC prep
	Boys Nat Schs (cty) Play by 
JAC prep
	 JAC prep
	Boys Nat Schs (cty) Play by 
JAC prep
	 JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 09 Feb
	
	W EHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 10 Feb
	
	M EHL
	MT4 MV4 W2s4 W35+3
	Club lge
	 
	Nat club ch’p 4
	 
	Nat club ch’p 4 & & Emerg Clubs 4
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	25
	Midweek
	
	Euro Mens Club Indoors
	 
	(Tue) B&G NAG camps 
	 JAC prep
	JAC prep
(Tue) B&G NAG camps 
	 JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep

Nat sch in2h ch’p (cty 1)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 16 Feb
	
	( W EHL
	 
	 (
	 
	 (
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 17 Feb
	
	( M EHL
	WC6 M40+4 WV4
	Nat club cup 3i (Plate R2 if reqd)
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep 
	 JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	26
	Midweek
	
	Euro Womens Club Indoors
	 
	 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 23 Feb
	
	( W EHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 24 Feb
	
	( M EHL
	WT5 Mx3 M50+4 
	Club Lge
	 
	Club lge
	 
	 Club lge
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	27
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	Nat sch in2h ch’p (cty 2)
JAC prep
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Tue 26 Feb
	
	
	
	Girls Nat Schs Finals (nat) 
	 
	Girls Nat Schs Finals (nat) 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Wed 27 Feb
	
	 
	 
	(
	 
	(
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Thu  28 Feb
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	Girls Nat Schs Finals (nat)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Fri 01 Mar
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 02 Mar
	GBSL Prep M
	W EHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 03 Mar
	GBSL Prep W
	M EHL
	MT5 MV5 W2s5 W35+4 
	Nat club cup 5
	 
	Nat club ch’p 5
	 
	Nat club ch’p 5 
& Emerg Clubs 5
	
	Club fest
	 
	Club fest
	Club fest

	28
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Nat sch in2h ch’p (cty 3)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 09 Mar
	GBSL prep M
	W EHL
	 
	Boys NAG assess
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 10 Mar
	GBSL prep W
	M EHL
	M40+5 M2s5 WV5 Mx4
	Girls NAG assess
Club Lge
	
	Boys & Girls NAG assess 
JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	
	Nat club in2h ch’p (cty 1)
	 
	club in2h ch’p (cty 1)
	 

	29
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	Boys Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	Boys Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	Boys Nat Schs (reg) Play by 
	 
	Inter schs in2h ch’p (cty1) 
	Inter sch in2h ch’p (cty 1)
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 16 Mar
	GBSL Prep W
	M EHL, W EHL (Prem only)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 17 Mar
	GBSL Prep M
	W EHL (excl Prem)
	MC7  M50+5
	 
	JAC prep 
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	JAC prep
	 JAC prep
	
	 
	Club in2h ch’p(cty 2)
	 

	30
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Nat sch in2h ch’p (reg 1)
	 
	Inter sch in2h ch’p (cty 2)
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 23 Mar
	GBSL Prep M
	W EHL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 24 Mar
	GBSL Prep W
	M EHL
	WC7M40+6 MT6MV6 WT6 WV6 W35+5 
	Club lge
	 
	Club lge
	 
	Club lge
	
	 Nat club in2h ch’p (cty 2)
	 
	 
	 

	31
	Midweek
	(Fri) 
M EuroHL, 
W EuroCC 
	 
	 
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
(Fri) Euro 
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
(Fri) Euro 
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	Emerg sch  / 
Sch fest
	 
	 
	 
	 

	EASTER 
	Sat 30 Mar
	( 
	
	 
	Invitational
	 
	Invitational
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 EASTER
	Sun 31 Mar
	( 
	
	
	(
	 
	(
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	Club in2h ch’p (reg 1)
	 

	32
	Midweek
	(  (Mon 01)
	
	 
	(   (Mon 01)
	
	(   (Mon 01)
	
	
	
	 
	
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 06Apr
	 GBSL Prep
	EHLC Rel 1 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 07 Apr
	 GBSL Prep
	EHL Play off 1
	
	
	JAC comp 1
	JAC comp 1
	
	JAC comp 1
	 JAC comp 1
	 
	 
	 
	 

	33
	Midweek
	 
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 13 Apr 
	 GBSL Prep
	EHLC Rel 2 MEHL Champs Semis, 
MEHL Play off  2 
	
	Nat club cup Final (nat)
	
	Nat club cup Final (nat)
	 
	Nat Club ch'p finals (reg)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 14 Apr
	GBSL Prep
	MEHL Champs Final 3/4 & Final
MEHL Play off 3
	Mx5
	(
	
	(
	 
	 
	 JAC comp 2
	
	 
	Club in2h ch’p (reg 2)
	 

	34
	Midweek
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	 Nat sch in2h ch’p (reg 1)
	 
	Inter sch in2h ch’p (reg) 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 20 Apr
	GBSL prov
	WEHL Champs Semis, 
WEHL Play off  2 
	
	Club lge
	 
	Club lge
	 
	Club lge
	
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 21 Apr
	GBSL prov
	WEHL Champs Final 3/4 & Final
WEHL Play off 3

EHLC Rel 3
	M40+M50+finals 
	
	JAC comp 2
	JAC comp 2
	JAC comp 1
	JAC comp 2
	JAC comp 3
	 Nat club in2h ch’p (reg) 
	 
	 
	 

	35
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	 
	Inter schs in2h ch’p (reg)
	 
	 
	 

	
	Tue 23 April 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	Boys Nat Schs Finals (nat)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Wed 24 April
	
	
	
	Boys Nat Schs Finals (nat) 
	 
	Boys Nat Schs Finals (nat) 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Thu 25 April 
	
	
	
	(
	 
	(
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Sat 27 April
	GBSL prov
	WC WT WV finals
	M>40,70, W>50
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 28 April
	GBSL prov
	W35+ finals
	( Mx6
	 
	JAC comp 3
	JAC comp 3
	JAC comp 2
	 JAC Comp 3
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	 36
	Midweek
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 04 May
	GBSL prov
	MC MT MV finals
	M>50
	 
	
	 
	 JAC comp 3i
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 05 May
	GBSL prov
	M2sW2s W40+ finals
	( 
	Club Lge
	
	Club Lge
	 JAC comp 3ii*
	Club lge
	JAC Comp 4i*
	* JAC dates on 5 May can only be used if no Club Lge activity is scheduled

	37
	Midweek
	
	
	 
	 (Wed) UK Sch Games (prov)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Thu 09 May
	
	
	
	(
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Fri 10 May
	
	 
	 
	(
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Nat sch in2h ch'p (nat)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 11 May
	GBSL prov
	 
	MCC Prelim

M>45,55
	(
	 
	 
	 
	Nat Club ch'p finals (nat) 
	 
	Nat club in2h ch’p (nat)
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 12 May
	GBSL prov
	 
	(          (   

 
	( 
	 JAC comp 4 
	JAC comp 4
	
	( U14 Emerging Club Festival (Nat)
	
	
	 
	 
	 

	38
	Midweek
	 
	(Fri) 
M EuroHL, 
W EuroCC 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 18 May
	 
	(
	M>60 65
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 19 May
	 
	(
	(   Mx7
	 
	 
	 
	JAC Comp 4 
	  JAC comp 4
	JAC Comp 4ii
	 
	 
	 
	 

	39
	Midweek
	 
	(   (Mon 09)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sat 25 May
	GBSL prov
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Sun 26 May
	GBSL prov
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	40
	Midweek
	MW World Lge Round 2
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	NOTES

	JAC Comp
	Dates are highlighted for JAC but these do not all have to be used

	Blank Dates
	Activity can be arranged on blank dates but the priority for players is with scheduled activity (on the same date) at other age groups  


	GLOSSARY OF TERMS

	B   
	Boys

	Club fest  
	This is for clubs to participate with other local clubs in informal festivals. This is organised by local clubs

	Club lge  
	This is for clubs to participate in local/county/regional league activity

	Club prep  
	This is club preparation within local clubs

	Cty   
	County tier

	EHL
	England Hockey League

	EHLI
	Indoor England Hockey League 

	Emerg sch  
	These are dates for emerging schools competitions, organised locally

	EuroHL
	EuroHockey League

	G   
	Girls

	GBSL
	Great Britain Super League

	HiPAC   
	High Performance Assessment Camps.  These are assessment camps run for selected regional standard players, organised by EHB

	Ind   
	Indoor

	JAC   
	Junior Academy Centres.  These are county standard centres organised locally

	JAC comp n  
	These are competition dates for JAC centres.

	JDC
	Junior Development Centre.  These are sub-county centres organised locally

	JDC comp n  
	These are competition dates for JDC centres

	JDC prep  
	This is sub-county standard preparation at JDCs

	JRPC   
	Junior Regional Performance Centres.  These are regional standard centres organised by Regional Hockey Associations

	JRPC comp  
	This is regional standard competition associated with JRPCs

	JRPC Futures Cup 
	This is regional standard competition at Tier 2 associated with JRPCs

	JRPC prep  
	This is regional standard preparation at JRPCs

	JRPC T1 comp  
	This is regional standard competition at Tier 1 associated with JRPCs

	JRPC T2 prep  
	This is regional standard preparation associated with JRPCs

	M
	Men

	M+40 n
	Men’s Masters Over 40s Cup & Plate

	M+50 n
	Men’s Masters Over 50s Cup & Plate

	M>n
	Mens Masters Regional age group competitions

	M2s n
	Men’s 2nd XI Cup & Trophy

	MC n
	Men’s Cup

	MCC
	Men’s County Championships

	MT n
	Men’s Trophy

	MV n
	Men’s Vase

	Mx n
	Mixed Cup & Plate

	NAG
	National Age Group

	Nat   
	National tier

	Playby   
	These are dates that competition rounds should be completed by

	Reg   
	Regional tier

	Sch fest  
	These are dates for informal school festivals, organised locally

	W
	Women

	W+35 n
	Womens Masters Over 35s Cup & Plate

	W2s n
	Women’s 2nd XI Cup & Trophy

	WC n
	Womens Cup

	WT n
	Womens Trophy

	WV n
	Womens Vase


